
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2157
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
AIRCRAFT CAPABLE OF OPERATING IN DENSE FOG
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to develop certain aircrafts which can operate in dense fog and the Government has given green signal for
such aircrafts; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether new standards have since been devised for the purpose on the lines of other countries; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI) 

(a):- No, Madam. 

(b) to (d):- Does not arise.
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